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Top Wicket Takers - 2023-Sep-1 to 9999-Dec-30 Division:Western Australia Premier 3rd

=S
Grade

# Name
1 J Riccardi
2 D Crowder
3 S Battersby
4 T Jessani
5 J Aldridge
6 P Kirk
7 J Slattery
8 T Evans
9 A Pimple
10 B Pink
11 W Shackles
12 N Egan
13 C Hoffmeister
14 D Sparks
15 N Valecha
16 R Connelly
17 A Fitzmaurice
18 CLagana
19 B Mance
20 A Mizzi
21 vsandhu
22  AYonge
23  J Gaske
24 S Hayes
25 M Reynolds
26 BRyan

Last Team
Joondalup

Willetton

South Perth
Wanneroo
Rockingham-Mandurah
Subiaco-Floreat
Wanneroo
University of WA
University of WA
Subiaco-Floreat
Midland-Guildford
Scarborough
Bayswater-Morley
Fremantle
Claremont-Nedlands
South Perth
Wanneroo

Willetton

Perth
Claremont-Nedlands
Gosnells

Melville
Rockingham-Mandurah
Mount Lawley
Claremont-Nedlands

Joondalup

Mts

Overs

75

791

74.3

72

50.5

71

89

22.2

54.4

72.5

80

65

51

58.4

33.3

43

61

58.5

46

53

51.1

47

47.2

68.5

81

721

Maids

14

17

7

13

5

15

26

8

10

13

18

8

13

15

22

15

10

Runs 5WiI
299 1
263 0
208 0
157 0
172 0
228 0
220 0

47 1
176 0
222 0
304 0
281 0
177 0
182 0

91 1
164 0
182 0
193 0
140 0
140 0
136 1
185 0
114 0
140 0
257 0
225 0

5-52

4-24

4-48

4-29

4-20

4-23

4-34

5-24

3-9

4-40

2-6

3-41

3-31

4-55

6-36

3-18

5-32

4-25

3-12

4-28

4-40

Average
14.95
16.44
13.87
10.47
12.29
16.29
15.71

3.62
14.67
18.50
25.33
25.55
16.09
16.55

8.27
16.40
18.20
19.30
14.00
14.00
13.60
18.50
12.67
15.56
28.56

25.00

Econ Wickets

3.99

3.32

2.79

2.18

3.38

3.21

2.47

2.10

3.22

3.05

3.80

4.32

3.47

3.10

2.72

3.81

2.98

3.28

3.04

2.64

2.66

3.94

2.41

2.03

3.17

3.12

20
16
15
15
14
14
14
13
12
12
12
11
11
11
1
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
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27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

A Sharma

J Wallis

J Wood

G Collins
W Cook

J Davies

K Dsouza
M Humphryson
T Kerr-Sheppard
E McDowell
C O'Brien

J Quiggin

J Sutton

R Walker

J Walter

C Walters
C Billington
R Calhoun
T Chethan

| Chopra

T Dixon

C Fawcett
B McManus
J Sharpe

S Slater

T Southon
L Stevens
A Xiao

H Young

A Zanoli

L Benaquista

Gosnells
University of WA
Scarborough
Melville
University of WA
Scarborough
Willetton

South Perth
Melville
Fremantle
University of WA
Joondalup
Gosnells
Wanneroo
Wanneroo
Claremont-Nedlands
Wanneroo
Midland-Guildford
Perth

Mount Lawley
Gosnells

Mount Lawley
Claremont-Nedlands
University of WA
Melville
Midland-Guildford
Scarborough
Fremantle
Joondalup
Melville

Fremantle

29

41

73

57.4

47.3

72

64

72

59

47.5

57

56

33

42

63.5

27

31.4

16

37.4

16.2

22

40

60

51

39

60.5

31.5

30.4

49

31

16

13

13

17

10

16

17

13

14

147

138

249

263

166

228

209

238

140

125

160

184

92

129

209

100

115

69

119

26

66

107

211

115

17

220

81

104

216

88

83

5-53

3-21

3-42

3-31

3-24

2-53

5-24

3-30

3-15

3-22

3-26

4-32

3-27

3-49

5-24

3-20

4-49

4-33

3-1

2-21

3-39

3-31

3-49

2-43

3-11

6-46

16.33

15.33

27.67

32.88

20.75

28.50

26.13

29.75

17.50

15.63

20.00

23.00

11.50

16.13

26.13

12.50

16.43

9.86

17.00

3.71

9.43

15.29

30.14

16.43

16.71

31.43

11.57

14.86

30.86

12.57

13.83

5.07

3.37

3.41

4.56

3.49

3.17

3.27

3.31

2.37

2.61

2.81

3.29

2.79

3.07

3.27

3.70

3.63

4.31

3.16

1.59

3.00

2.68

3.52

2.25

3.00

3.62

2.54

3.39

4.41

2.84

5.19
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58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

A Bennett

S Hepburn

C Kilgallon

J Manolini

K Mishra

L Searle

T Smith

J Steber

K Stevens

E Tsapazi

J Zelesco

M Bernardino
N Campo

B Davies
AD'Sa

O Enman

M Farquharson
L Goodman
S Henley

K Joshi

C Kennelly

N Le Tessier
J Morris

K Munasinghe
T Panicker

M Robson

R Walker

J Williams

J Woolfe

M Bailey

B Becker

Bayswater-Morley
Willetton

South Perth
Midland-Guildford
Perth

Willetton

Perth

Melville
Scarborough
Scarborough
Mount Lawley
Perth

Fremantle
Subiaco-Floreat
Midland-Guildford
Mount Lawley
Bayswater-Morley
Gosnells
Bayswater-Morley
University of WA
Gosnells
Midland-Guildford
South Perth
South Perth
South Perth
Gosnells
Fremantle
Subiaco-Floreat
Scarborough
South Perth

Rockingham-Mandurah

69.3

24.3

50

37.2

60

38

44

53

65

61.1

18.4

37

31

48

36

59

28

42.5

35.2

32

27.3

57

44

33

18

62

24

43

13.2

25

28

https://cbr.cricketstatz.com/ss/runreport2.aspx ?mode=5&club=18548&...

1

12

18

12

12

11

10

218

82

116

128

180

98

153

211

217

213

92

109

94

186

186

217

92

137

145

83

115

228

179

147

118

172

45

141

57

48

67

1-16

2-7

3-34

3-78

2-24

3-49

2-70

2-28

2-24

4-27

2-34

2-12

2-67

2-16

3-67

2-30

3-53

5-55

3-25

3-29

2-33

2-32

3-47

3-55

2-23

2-5

2-36

36.33

13.67

19.33

21.33

30.00

16.33

25.50

35.17

36.17

35.50

15.33

21.80

18.80

37.20

37.20

43.40

18.40

27.40

29.00

16.60

23.00

45.60

35.80

29.40

23.60

34.40

9.00

28.20

11.40

12.00

16.75

3.14

3.35

2.32

3.43

3.00

2.58

3.48

3.98

3.34

3.48

4.93

2.95

3.03

3.88

5.17

3.68

3.29

3.20

4.10

2.59

4.18

4.00

4.07

4.45

6.56

2.77

1.88

3.28

4.28

1.92

2.39

21/12/2023, 1:52 pm
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89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

1M1

112

113

114

115

116

17

118

119

Z Blazevic
Z Gartrell

S Khan

B Knight

J McKenzie
L Munro

D Newman
E Panetta
K Rakich

J Singh

S Sivashanker

R Solomons
K Sweetman
A Tibballs

V Vashisht
H Atkinson
T Ballantyne
A Blake

J Carr

| Diamanti

J Fawcett

M French

W Galloway
S Hill

L Johns

V Kadiresan
L Loveland
J Marinovich
B Moore

D Norrish

E Ozanne

Willetton

Joondalup
Rockingham-Mandurah
Midland-Guildford
Midland-Guildford
Melville

Melville

Gosnells
Subiaco-Floreat
Willetton
Subiaco-Floreat

South Perth

Fremantle
Claremont-Nedlands
Willetton

Melville

Perth
Rockingham-Mandurah
Claremont-Nedlands
Rockingham-Mandurah
South Perth

Mount Lawley
Bayswater-Morley
Gosnells

Fremantle

Melville

Fremantle

Wanneroo

Fremantle

University of WA

Midland-Guildford

23

13

33.2

19

28

42

18

42

15.1

38

44

14.5

38

10.5

35

40

5.5

41

15

20.1

28

16

16

12

18

14

https://cbr.cricketstatz.com/ss/runreport2.aspx ?mode=5&club=18548&...

90

53

143

61

21

76

110

90

174

48

154

160

37

52

108

30

40

65

18

126

21

171

39

83

56

75

86

30

34

34

0 3-46

0 2-31

0 3-49

0 317

0 4-21

0 2-34

0 2-26

0 4-40

0 2-88

0 3-36

0 2-35

0 1-32

0 4-30

0 2-20

0 3-30

0 240

0 3-18

0 213

0 2-59

0 3-56

0 242

0 235

0 2-21

0 3-25

22.50

13.25

35.75

15.25

5.25

19.00

27.50

22.50

43.50

12.00

38.50

40.00

9.25

13.00

27.00

10.00

13.33

21.67

6.00

42.00

3.00

7.00

57.00

13.00

27.67

18.67

25.00

28.67

10.00

11.33

11.33

3.91

4.08

4.29

3.21

3.00

2.71

2.62

5.00

4.14

3.16

4.05

3.64

4.11

3.51

2.84

5.00

3.69

1.86

2.00

3.15

1.54

2.33

4.17

2.60

4.12

2.00

4.69

5.38

2.50

1.89

2.43
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120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

L Sandhu

J Scott

G Singh
Avan Zyl

H Whitfield
V Yiannakis
E Benson

O Brandes De Roos
L Brookes

€ campo

J Chitty

N Cleaver

T Cuthbert
RM Duffield
C Dyson

M Edwards
C Farmer

D Gardner
T Hacker

T Hannah

S Harding

VV Khangaonker
M O'Keeffe

| Sandilands
M Sear

R Sims

R Skett

A Stampalia
B Stawiarz
E Thompson

H Vost

Rockingham-Mandurah

Willetton

Willetton

Rockingham-Mandurah

Rockingham-Mandurah

Mount Lawley
Scarborough
Bayswater-Morley
Midland-Guildford
Fremantle
Midland-Guildford
Scarborough
Perth

Fremantle
Subiaco-Floreat
Claremont-Nedlands
University of WA
Scarborough
Mount Lawley
Claremont-Nedlands
Fremantle
Gosnells
University of WA
Joondalup
University of WA
Bayswater-Morley
Bayswater-Morley
Mount Lawley
Perth

Perth

University of WA

14

54

18.5

24

41

14

15

11

17

13

18.3

18

21

12

29

23

15

35

13

33

12

30

14

12

https://cbr.cricketstatz.com/ss/runreport2.aspx ?mode=5&club=18548&...

14

172

95

57

110

65

62

60

48

33

52

69

81

27

90

38

16

88

82

36

61

29

149

25

138

49

102

13

71

57

0 23

0 212

0 2-17

0 2-25

0 245

0 1-30

0 217

0 233

0 1-24

0 242

0 2-81

0 227

0 1-20

0 218

0 2-36

0 232

0 2-29

0 2-27

0 1-8

0 1-25

0 240

0 216

0 2-13

18.33

57.33

31.67

19.00

36.67

21.67

1.50

31.00

30.00

24.00

16.50

26.00

34.50

40.50

13.50

45.00

19.00

8.00

44.00

41.00

18.00

30.50

14.50

74.50

12.50

69.00

24.50

51.00

6.50

35.50

28.50

3.93

3.19

5.04

2.38

2.68

4.64

1.50

4.13

5.45

2.82

4.13

4.00

3.73

4.50

3.00

4.29

3.17

2.00

3.03

3.57

5.14

4.07

3.22

4.26

1.92

4.18

4.08

3.40

217

5.07

4.75

21/12/2023, 1:52 pm
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151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

J Whitelaw
K Abrams
C Austen

J Beazley
C Bradnam
L Briers

| Denton

R Done

K Doyle

D Dyer

W Filmer
N Flood

E French
Z Howes

H Jackson
M Kalia

J Lynn

L Mackay
S Malek

J Mcdonald
B McPhee
L McRobb
O Mirco

R Nesbitt
B O'Brien

J Pantall

A Phillips Johns
N Pike

M Reader
S Reed

N Richmond

Melville

Bayswater-Morley

Rockingham-Mandurah

Claremont-Nedlands

Subiaco-Floreat

Perth

Rockingham-Mandurah

Rockingham-Mandurah

Fremantle

University of WA
Perth

Joondalup

Mount Lawley
Bayswater-Morley
Claremont-Nedlands
Subiaco-Floreat
Melville

Joondalup
University of WA
Wanneroo
Scarborough

Perth

Mount Lawley
Bayswater-Morley
Claremont-Nedlands
Melville

South Perth
Claremont-Nedlands
Gosnells
Subiaco-Floreat

Claremont-Nedlands

12.3

18

10

21

12

21

34

13

24

0.1

14

15

15.1

20

13

12

17

https://cbr.cricketstatz.com/ss/runreport2.aspx ?mode=5&club=18548&...

1 85
2 59
1 23
3 31
3 78
0 29
0 14
0 52
0 15
4 25
1 102
1 15
1 29
2 162
4 30
1 78
0 28
0 0
0 7
0 72
1 24
1 34
0 9
3 34
3 39
0 42
7 36
0 19
2 57
4 29
2 60

1-12

1-59

1-9

1-31

1-41

1-29

1-19

1-44

1-15

1-29

1-40

1-30

1-7

1-27

1-24

1-34

1-34

1-20

1-42

42.50

59.00

23.00

31.00

78.00

29.00

14.00

52.00

15.00

25.00

102.00

15.00

29.00

162.00

30.00

78.00

28.00

0.00

7.00

72.00

24.00

34.00

9.00

34.00

39.00

42.00

36.00

19.00

57.00

29.00

60.00

6.80

3.28

2.30

4.43

3.71

3.63

3.50

5.78

3.75

2.08

4.86

1.67

4.14

4.76

2.31

3.25

5.60

0.00

7.00

5.14

2.67

5.67

9.00

2.27

2.57

4.67

1.80

6.33

4.38

242

3.53

21/12/2023, 1:52 pm
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182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

21

212

T Rourke

C Rusling

T Shepherd
D Singh

W Stacy

B Third

S Timmins
B Travers

M Turner

E Turriff-Smith
M Voorn

S Williams

J Wright

M Yadav

C Agostino
A Alex

L Angel

Y Barua

E Beatty

M Bhuian

e broun

Z Buckland
H Cavanagh
L Clayton

D Cleary

D Clements
J Collingwood
N Davidson
C Davies

N De Villiers

R Deshmukh

Scarborough
Melville
Scarborough
Willetton
Claremont-Nedlands
Willetton
Scarborough
Scarborough
Melville

Fremantle
Fremantle
Wanneroo

Gosnells
Rockingham-Mandurah
Gosnells

Perth

South Perth

South Perth
Fremantle
Rockingham-Mandurah
Mount Lawley
Willetton

Wanneroo
Subiaco-Floreat
South Perth
Midland-Guildford
Bayswater-Morley
Joondalup
Joondalup
Wanneroo

Willetton

10

15

15

18

8.4

14

4.3

4.3

12

22

58

25

25

69

31

32

33

33

28

28

40

10

15

18

24

42

26

23

14

39

31

17

28

34

78

17

39

15

1-22

1-58

1-25

1-7

1-29

1-20

1-1

1-33

1-33

1-28

0-42

0-26

0-23

0-14

0-4

0-39

0-15

0-5

0-28

0-5

0-17

0-39

0-15

22.00

58.00

25.00

25.00

69.00

31.00

32.00

33.00

33.00

28.00

28.00

9.00

40.00

10.00

5.50

6.44

2.50

3.13

4.60

4.43

2.13

5.50

4.13

1.56

3.23

3.00

2.86

3.33

3.33

4.00

4.80

3.50

4.33

4.60

2.80

1.33

4.33

4.43

5.67

5.60

6.38

4.59

5.67

5.57

3.75

https://cbr.cricketstatz.com/ss/runreport2.aspx ?mode=5&club=18548&...
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213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

B Diamanti
A Esterhuysen
J Giancono
K Giltrow

T Hearmon
C Hill

J Holborn
S Homsany
B Hudson
P Hurley

S Islam

K Jones

N Kalia

K Lake

P Manley

J Marion

H Marshall
J Maunder
T May

J Miller

F O'Reilly
M Patel

G Polglaze
S Rana

C Reynolds
J Richards
D Smith

T Smithies
B Tilbrook
H Toomey

C Wilde

Rockingham-Mandurah
Rockingham-Mandurah
Midland-Guildford
Mount Lawley
Subiaco-Floreat
Midland-Guildford
Fremantle

Mount Lawley
Wanneroo
Claremont-Nedlands
Gosnells
Midland-Guildford
Subiaco-Floreat
Willetton

Joondalup
Rockingham-Mandurah
Gosnells

Wanneroo
Claremont-Nedlands
Midland-Guildford
Perth

Perth
Claremont-Nedlands
University of WA
Rockingham-Mandurah
Fremantle

Mount Lawley
Bayswater-Morley
Perth

Fremantle

Bayswater-Morley

12.2

14

25

12

3.3

23

12

0.1

https://cbr.cricketstatz.com/ss/runreport2.aspx ?mode=5&club=18548&...

2 23
1 24
4 8
3 87
0 36
0 5
5 56
0 4
2 7
2 62
1 27
0 120
3 26
1 18
1 66
5 12
1 15
0o 22
9 56
2 53
0 2
0 29
0o 28
0 24
2 36
0 56
1 19
0 10
0 31
0 10
0 4

0-24

0-8

0-13

0-36

0-4

0-7

0-7

0-27
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Top Wicket Takers - Report https://cbr.cricketstatz.com/ss/runreport2.aspx ?mode=5&club=18548&...

244 J Wyllie Rockingham-Mandurah 2 23 4 78 0 0-26 - 3.39 0

245 J Zagar Bayswater-Morley 2 0.5 0 12 0 0-12 - 14.40 0
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